
AMENDMENT NO 1  
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH  

SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS, INC 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 25th day of March, 2025 by and between SUTTER 
BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS, INC and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the 
prior agreement between the parties entitled Professional Services Contract (the Contract) 
executed on May 21, 2024 by Resolution No. 24-169.  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to allow or provide for an increase in 
the contract amount due to change orders as allowed for in the Contract and as desired by the 
Nevada County Sheriff’s Office; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of the 25th day of March, 2025. 
 

2. That the maximum contract price, stated in Section 2, be increased by $13,576.75, 
from $90,180.00 to $103,756.75. 

 
3. Change Order includes installation of a higher quality, custom car radio antennas 

as requested by the Nevada County Sheriff’s Office. 
 

3. That in all other respects the prior Contract of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Heidi Hall  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Tine Mathiasen 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


	AMENDMENT NO 1
	TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH
	SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS, INC

